

*RFA No. 355 of 2015*

3.1.2017. Present: Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 and 2.

The order passed in the application CMP No. 8109 of 2016 is modified to the extent that out of the amount lying deposited in the Registry of this Court 50% thereof in the share of respondent Kedar Nath and 50% in that of respondent Bhagat Ram, as reflected in Annexure P-1 to the application, be released together with proportionate interest up to date to them and the remaining amount together with proportionate interest be invested in the fixed deposit. Ordered accordingly.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

January 3, 2017  
(vs)