

**Executive Engr. and ors. Vs. Kedar Nath and anr.**

**RFA No. 355 of 2015**

6.10.2023 Present: Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashwani Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. O.C.Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the respondents submits that during the pendency of the appeal, respondent No.2 has expired.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted six weeks' time to move application for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No.2.

List on 17.11.2023.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**October 6, 2023**  
(mamta)