

Executive Engineer Vs. Kedarnath

RFA No.355 of 2015

26.04.2024

Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Requisite steps on account of the death of respondent No.2, not taken. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List for hearing on **24th May, 2024.**

Name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the appellant, henceforth, be reflected in the cause list, in place of Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 26, 2024_(ps)