

**Executive Engineer
vs.
Kedarnath**

RFA No. 355 of 2015

24.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.2 have not been taken. Be taken within a period of four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 24th, 2024
(saurav pathania)