

Executive Engineer & Ors. vs. Kedarnath & Anr.

RFA No.355 of 2015

02.09.2024 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No.2 have been taken by filing an appropriate application. However, the same is not on record. Objection(s), if any, be removed, so that the same reaches the Court file well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 02, 2024
Ankit