

Executive Engineer & Ors. vs. Kedarnath & another

RFA No.355 of 2015

17.12.2024 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

As per report of the Registry, application filed by the appellants is lying under objection in the scrutiny section.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to follow up with the Registry in this respect.

List this case as and when the objections are removed by the appellants.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 17, 2024
(reena)