

**Executive Engineer and others vs. Kedar Nath
and another**

RFA No. 355 of 2015

14.05.2025 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 14, 2025
tarun