

**Executive Engineer and others vs. Kedar Nath
and another**

RFA No. 355 of 2015

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of
deceased respondent No.2 is being taken since 26.4.2024.
Till date, no application has been brought on record for
bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent
No.2.

In view thereof, insofar as the present proceedings
are concerned, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellants seeks time to file fresh application for bringing on
record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2. Needful
be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 25, 2025
tarun