

Executive Engineer and Ors. Vs. Kedar Nath and Anr.

RFA No.355 of 2015

06.08.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Further time prayed for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No.2. Needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

06th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)