

The Executive Engineer and others vs. Kedar Nath and another

RFA No.355 of 2015

18.09.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 has been filed in the Registry, which is lying under objection.

Let the objection(s), if any, be removed within a week and thereafter the same be placed on record. List immediately thereafter.

September 18, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**