

**Executive Engineer & Ors. Vs. Kedar Nath & Anr.**

**RFA No. 355/2015**

17.10.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

As per report of the Registry, application filed on behalf of the appellants for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to remove the objections within a period of two weeks.

List for consideration on **07.11.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(raman)