

**Executive Engineer & ors. Vs Kedar Nath & anr.**

**FAO No.355 of 2015**

07.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants stated that application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 shall be re-filed after removing the objections during the course of the day today. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on 18.11.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 07, 2025**

*(mamta)*