

*Executive Engineer & ors. Vs. Kedar Nath & anr.*

**RFA No.355 of 2015**

27.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Neena Katoch, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

**CMP(M) Nos.2011 & 2012 of 2025**

Let notice be issued to the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days.

List on **09.01.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 27, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*