

Executive Engineer & ors. Vs. Kedar Nath & anr.

RFA No.355 of 2015

09.01.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Neena Katoch, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yug Singhal, Advocate, vice Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1 and for the proposed LRs No.2(a), 2(c) & 2(d).

CMP(M) Nos.2011 & 2012 of 2025

The proposed legal representatives No.2(b) & 2(e) to 2(g), who are present in person, prays for and are granted four weeks' time to engage a counsel. They further stated that there are other legal representatives of the deceased/respondent No.2, namely, Vidya Devi, Guddi and Kedar Nath.

However, perusal of the application reveals that they have not been mentioned as legal representatives of the deceased. Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants prays for and is granted six weeks' time to seek further instructions in the matters.

As prayed for, list on **10.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 09, 2026

(V.Himalvi)