

Executive Engineer & Ors. Vs. Kedar Nath & Anr.

RFA No. 355/2015

10.03.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yug Singhal, Advocate, vice Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

CMPs(M) No. 2011 & 2012/2025

Proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2, who are present in person, pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to engage a counsel.

As prayed for, list on **10.04.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th March, 2026
(raman)