

**Executive Engineer & Ors. vs. Kedar Nath and another**

**RFA No.355 of 2015**

**10.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. O.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Srishti Negi, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for LRs of deceased respondent No.2.

**CMP(M) Nos.2011 & 2012 of 2025**

Three weeks' further time, as prayed, is granted to file reply(ies). List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026  
(reena)**